OPERATING
ROOM
ESSENTIALS
THE COMPLETE
SOLUTION
YOU CAN TRUST
Surgical Instruments
Catalogue

Poly Surgiclip™
Single Use Automatic Clip Appliers with Lactomer™ Absorbable Clips
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
133649 Poly Surgiclip™ M-20
20 Medium violet colored Lactomer™ absorbable
copolymer clips. Absorption time approximately 6 months
12
6
SILS™ Stitch
75° articulation, 360° tip rotation
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
SILSSTITCH 10 mm Single Use Articulating Endoscopic
Suturing Device
Compatible with the current EndoStitch™ Loading Units
75° articulation, 360° tip rotation, shaft length 43 cm
3
LAPAROSCOPIC HAND INSTRUMENTS
SILS™ HAND INSTRUMENT
SILS™ Hand Instruments 5 mm Single Use - 36 cm length
75° articulation, 360° tip rotation
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
SILSDISSECT36 Single Use Articulating Dissector
with Monopolar Cautery
6
SILSSHEARS36 Single Use Articulating Shears
Instrument with Monopolar Cautery
6
SILSCLINCH36 Single Use Articulating Grasper
push on/off ratchet lock
6
SILSHOOK36 Single Use Articulating Hook
with Monopolar cut/coag and Valleylab™ mode switch
6
SILS™ Hand Instruments LONG 5 mm
Single Use - 46 cm length
75° articulation, 360° tip rotation
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
SILSDISSECT46 Single Use Articulating Dissector
with Monopolar Cautery, Extra Long
6
SILSSHEARS46 Single Use Articulating Shears
with Monopolar Cautery, Extra Long
6
SILSCLINCH46 Single Use Articulating Grasper
Single Use Articulating Grasper, Extra Long
6
SILSHOOK46 Single Use Articulating Hook
with Monopolar cut/coag and Valleylab™ mode switch,
Extra Long
6
7

V-Loc™ Wound Closure Reload
Use with Endo Stitch™ and SILS™ Stitch Suturing Devices.
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION USIZE LENGTH BOX QTY
VLOCA004 V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCA006L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCA008L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCA204L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 2-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCA206L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 2-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCA208L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 2-0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCA304L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 3-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCA306L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 3-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCA308L V-Loc™ 180 absorbable reload 3-0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCN004L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCN006L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCN008L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCN204L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 2-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCN206L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 2-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCN208L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 2-0 20 cm / 8” 6
VLOCN304L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 3-0 10 cm / 4” 6
VLOCN306L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 3-0 15 cm / 6” 6
VLOCN308L V-Loc™ PBT non-absorbable reload 3-0 20 cm / 8” 6
16
Endo Close™
Trocar Site Closure Device
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY

Surgitie™
Single Use Ligating Loops with Delivery System
ORDER CODE
COLOR
CODE SUTURE MATERIAL
USP
SIZE
METRIC
SIZE
LENGTH UNITS/
BOXUNITS IN. CM
ED-20-L Green Surgitie™ Ligating Loop
with Surgidac™
Coated, Braided, Polyester Suture
2-0 4 1 x 21 53 12
ED-21-L Green Surgitie™ Ligating Loop
with Surgidac™
Coated, Braided, Polyester Suture
0 3.5 1 x 21 53 12
ORDER CODE
COLOR
CODE SUTURE MATERIAL
USP
SIZE
METRIC
SIZE
LENGTH UNITS/
BOXUNITS IN. CM
EL-20-L Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop
with Delivery System
with Polysorb™ Coated, Braided,
Synthetic Absorbable Suture
2-0 3 1 x 21 53 6
EL-21-L Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop
with Delivery System
with Polysorb™ Coated, Braided,
Synthetic Absorbable Suture
0 3.5 1 x 21 53 6
EL-22-LN Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop
with Delivery System
with Polysorb™ Coated, Braided,
Synthetic Absorbable Suture
2-0 3 1 x 21 53 6
EL-23-LN Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop
with Delivery System
with Polysorb™ Coated, Braided,
Synthetic Absorbable Suture
0 3.5 1 x 21 53 6

Open Clip Appliers
Premium Surgiclip™ III Single Use Automatic Clip Appliers with Super Interlock™ Titanium Clips
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
133650 Premium Surgiclip™ III S-9.0 20 Small Titanium Clips 6
Premium Surgiclip™ II Single Use Automatic Clip Appliers with Super Interlock™ Titanium Clips
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
134051 Premium Surgiclip™ II M-9.75 20 Medium Titanium Clips 6
134053 Premium Surgiclip™ II M-11.5 30 Medium Titanium Clips 6
Premium Surgiclip™ Single Use Automatic Clip Appliers with Super Interlock™ Titanium Clips
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
134044 Premium Surgiclip™ M-9.75 15 Medium Titanium Clips 6
134031 Premium Surgiclip™ M-11.5 20 Medium Titanium Clips 6
134048 Premium Surgiclip™ L-13.0 15 Large Titanium Clips 6
Poly Surgiclip™ Single Use Automatic Clip Appliers with Lactomer™ Absorbable Clips
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
133649 Poly Surgiclip™ M-20 20 Medium violet colored Lactomer™ absorbable copolymer clips.
Absorption time approximately 6 months
12
Laparoscopic Hand Instruments – page 7
Sils™ Stitch
SILS™ Stitch 75° articulation, 360° tip rotation
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
SILSSTITCH 10 mm Single Use Articulating Endoscopic Suturing Device
Compatible with the current EndoStitch™ Loading Units 75° articulation, 360° tip rotation, shaft length 43 cm
3
SILS™ Hand Instruments 5 mm Single Use - 36 cm length 75° articulation, 360° tip rotation
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
SILSDISSECT36 Single Use Articulating Dissector with Monopolar Cautery 6
SILSSHEARS36 Single Use Articulating Shears Instrument with Monopolar Cautery 6
SILSCLINCH36 Single Use Articulating Grasper push on/off ratchet lock 6
SILSHOOK36 Single Use Articulating Hook with Monopolar cut/coag and Valleylab™ mode switch 6
21
SILS™ Hand Instruments LONG 5 mm Single Use - 46 cm length 75° articulation, 360° tip rotation
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
SILSDISSECT46 Single Use Articulating Dissector with Monopolar Cautery, Extra Long 6
SILSSHEARS46 Single Use Articulating Shears with Monopolar Cautery, Extra Long 6
SILSCLINCH46 Single Use Articulating Grasper Single Use Articulating Grasper, Extra Long 6
SILSHOOK46 Single Use Articulating Hook with Monopolar cut/coag and Valleylab™ mode switch, Extra Long 6
Dissectors, Graspers, Shears
Roticulator™ 5 mm Laparoscopic Hand Instruments Single Use – 31 cm Length, 80° articulation
ORDER CODE COLOR CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
174213 Roticulator™ Endo Dissect™ 5 mm Single Use Instrument with Monopolar Cautery 6

Suturing Accessories
Endo Close™ Trocar Site Closure Device
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
173022 Endo Close™ Trocar Site Closure Device 12
Endo Slide™ Knot Pusher
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION BOX QTY
174510 Endo Slide™ Knot Pusher, Designed for Extra-corporeal Knot Tying 12
Surgitie™ Single Use Ligating Loops with Delivery System
ORDER CODE
COLOR
CODE SUTURE MATERIAL
USP
SIZE
METRIC
SIZE
LENGTH UNITS/
BOXUNITS IN. CM
ED-20-L Green Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Surgidac™
Coated, Braided, Polyester Suture
2-0 4 1 x 21 53 12
ED-21-L Green Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Surgidac™
Coated, Braided, Polyester Suture
0 3.5 1 x 21 53 12
EL-20-L Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
2-0 3 1 x 21 53 6
EL-21-L Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
0 3.5 1 x 21 53 6
EL-22-LN Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
2-0 3 1 x 21 53 6
EL-23-LN Violet Surgitie™ Ligating Loop with Delivery System with
Polysorb™ Coated, Braided, Synthetic Absorbable Suture
0 3.5 1 x 21 53 6
Surgiwip™ Single Use Suture Ligatures with Delivery System
ORDER CODE